

## Online CO2 calculation tool PAROC<sup>®</sup> CO2 Calculator (website disclaimer)

The information contained on this online CO<sup>2</sup> calculation tool PAROC<sup>®</sup> CO2 Calculator (the "Service") is provided in good faith and for general information purpose only. Owens Corning as well as any of its direct or indirect affiliates, including Paroc Group OY (individually and jointly "Owens Corning") assumes no responsibility for errors or omissions in the contents of the Service, including technical or product data, product recommendations, research information, data and/or content contained in the Service. In providing the Service, Owens Corning does not make any warranties about its completeness, its reliability and its accuracy. Any action you take upon the information you find in using the Service, is strictly at your own risk

In no event shall Owens Corning be liable for any special, direct, indirect, consequential, or incidental damages or any other damages whatsoever, whether in an action of contract, negligence or other tort, arising out of or in connection with the use of the Service or the contents of the Service. Owens Corning reserves the right to make additions, deletions, or modification to the contents on the Service at any time without prior notice. Owens Corning does not warrant that the website on which the Service is provided, is or shall remain free of viruses or other harmful components.

By using the Service, you hereby consent to the present disclaimer and agree to its terms.

Owens Corning retains the copyright for any pages of the Service and the material and information contained in those pages, with all rights reserved. The pages of this Service may not, in whole or in part, be reproduced, copied, stored, transmitted or used by any party, except for the purpose of downloading for private, non-commercial, viewing purposes or where Owens Corning has given its prior written consent. You must not alter anything on this Service and no material therefrom may be used on any other website. No links may be created to the Service without Owens Corning's prior written consent.

Owens Corning may make any changes to the information contained in the Service at any time without updating any other part of its website to reflect those changes. Owens Corning will not be liable for errors, omissions or for information in the Service becoming out of date. In no event shall the pricing, technical and other information relating to Owens Corning's products and contained in the Service, prevail over officially determined prices and/or price lists that govern the relevant transactional relationship between the user of the Service and Owens Corning. If you are in any doubt as to the accuracy and currency of any information contained within the pages of the Service, or you require any further information, you should contact us.

Owens Corning will not be liable for any claims, penalties, losses, damages, costs or expenses arising from the use of or inability to use, interruption or availability of the Service, its operation or transmission, computer viruses or any unauthorized access to or alteration of the Service. Owens Corning does not warrant that the contents of the Service are compatible with all computer systems and browsers.